PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4953427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANGBO LI	02/24/2018
AMINI SALEHI MOHSEN	02/14/2018
MAGDY A. BAYOUMI	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 43610
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70504-3610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15809071
Application Number:	62420175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailbox@keanmiller.com JESSICA C. ENGLER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3513 Address Line 2: **KEAN MILLER LLP**

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17220-81	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA C. ENGLER	
SIGNATURE:	/JessicaCEngler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Signed Assignment Bayoumi#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Bayoumi#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment_Li#page1.tif

source=Signed_Assignment_Li#page2.tif source=Signed_Mohsen_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Mohsen_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Magdy A. Bayoumi, of 301 E. Lewis St., James R. Oliver Hall, Room 225,

Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 (the "Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method

described in an application for a United States Patent entitled "ARCHITECTURE AND METHOD

FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE ON DEMAND VIDEO TRANSCODING," which was filed on

November 10, 2017 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/809,071 and claims priority to U.S. Patent

Application No. 62/420,175 filed on November 10, 2016;

Whereas, the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution

(hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana

70504-3610, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention,

for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives,

to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this S day of May, 2018, in the City of Lesgette, state of

Louisiane

Witnesses

Katherne Snalls
Printed Name:

Soh P. Bondrean
Printed Name:

Magdy A. Bayoumi

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Xiangbo Li, of 1075 N. Miller Rd. Apt. 378, Scottsdale, AZ 85257 (the

"Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method described in an application for a United

States Patent entitled "ARCHITECTURE AND METHOD FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE ON

DEMAND VIDEO TRANSCODING," which was filed on November 10, 2017 as U.S. Patent

Application No. 15/809,071 and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/420,175 filed

on November 10, 2016:

Whereas, the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution

(hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana

70504-3610, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention,

for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives,

PATENT

REEL: 045754 FRAME: 0282

to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 24 day of 02, 2018, in the City of Lafagette, state of Laisi and

Xiangbo Li

Witnesses

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Amini Salehi Mohsen, of 301 E. Lewis St., James R. Oliver Hall, Room 225.

Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 (the "Applicant"), am the inventor of a new and useful method

described in an application for a United States Patent entitled "ARCHITECTURE AND METHOD

FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE ON DEMAND VIDEO TRANSCODING," which was filed on

November 10, 2017 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/809,071 and claims priority to U.S. Patent

Application No. 62/420,175 filed on November 10, 2016;

Whereas, the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution

(hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana

70504-3610, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim

priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued

thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention,

for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives,

to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this14thday ofFebruary	, 2018, in the City of, state of
Louisiana .	
	The state of the s
	Amini Salehi Mohsen

Witnesses

Printed Name: Bahareh Mokarram Dorri

Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 045754 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 05/09/2018